
International Real Tennis Professional's Association
IRTPA National League Division 8

Event Details 2017/18 Season
Odds Type Scratch
RTO Weight Competitive (IHSC Non-Sanctioned)
Tie Format 3 players/team. 3 singles 0 doubles: 1v1 | 2v2 | 3v3

Team Members
Leamington Henry Bryan [The Pink Flamingo] / James Levy [The Blind Chimp] / Paul Brennan /

Allan Morrissey / Simon Gill {c}

Royal Tennis Court Doug Sheperdigian {c} / Saverio Campione / Anthony Wolfe / Paul Teuten / Patrick
Jenkins / John Mather

Seacourt Simon Flynn [Flynngo] {c} / Jessica Garside [Princess J] / Nigel Ireson [Floor Boast] /
William Flynn

Newmarket Mark Elliott [Newmarket] {c} / Sebastian Corke / Mark Gooden / Chris
Hollingsworth / John Burnett

Moreton Morrell Keith Beechener {c} / Andrew Dalton / John Murphy [Moreton Morrell] / Jonny
Miller [(Moreton Morrell)]

Holyport Mark Piper {c} / Colm O'Shea / Barnaby Briggs / David Enticknap / John Garrett

Wellington Richard Marmoy {c} / Simon Roundell / John Priestland / Simon Allcock / Keith
Reesby / Graeme Marks / Huw Thomas [(Seacourt)]

Hatfield House Robin Mace [The Cat] {c} / Alistair Hunter / Martin Tucker / Rob Rivera / Roger
Trigell / Andrew James [Hatfield]

Petworth House Stuart Allison {c} / Timmy Armstrong / Will Rydon / Adrian Warburton / Simon
Armstrong [Seacourt] / Charles O'Donnell

Oxford (Marshall) Oscar Marshall {c} / Harry Lawes / Hugo Shipsey / Ivo Trice / Georgie Willis / Tom
Spearman

Oxford (Jeffrey) Adam Jeffrey {c} / Mark Bale / Grant Miller / Harry Burn / Tom O'Nolan

MURTC James La Terriere {c} / Mark Heffernan / Johnny Bruce / Caique Cerri / Nic
Armitage [MURTC] / Frank Goulbourn

Oratory Simon Wetton {c} / Richard Kipling / Mike Box / Peter Buckley / Nigel Ward

Order of Play

6:30PM Fri 29 Sep 2017 Oxford

Oxford (Jeffrey) Seacourt
6:00PM Thu 5 Oct 2017 Oratory

Oratory MURTC
6:30PM Fri 6 Oct 2017 Seacourt

Seacourt Wellington
6:30PM Fri 6 Oct 2017 Oxford

Oxford (Marshall) Moreton Morrell
7:00PM Fri 6 Oct 2017 Royal Tennis Court - old

Royal Tennis Court Petworth House
7:00PM Fri 13 Oct 2017 MURTC COVID

MURTC Holyport



7:00PM Sun 15 Oct 2017 Holyport

Holyport Hatfield House
6:00PM Thu 19 Oct 2017 Wellington alt

Wellington Oxford (Jeffrey)
6:30PM Fri 20 Oct 2017 Oxford

Oxford (Marshall) Oratory
7:00PM Fri 20 Oct 2017 Moreton Morrell

Moreton Morrell Newmarket
6:30PM Fri 27 Oct 2017 Seacourt

Seacourt Petworth House
7:00PM Fri 3 Nov 2017 Royal Tennis Court - old

Royal Tennis Court Wellington
7:00PM Fri 3 Nov 2017 Moreton Morrell

Moreton Morrell Holyport
12:00PM Sat 4 Nov 2017 Newmarket

Newmarket Oxford (Marshall)
7:00PM Fri 10 Nov 2017 Wellington alt

Wellington Petworth House
7:00PM Fri 10 Nov 2017 Leamington hourly

Leamington Moreton Morrell
6:30PM Fri 17 Nov 2017 Oxford

Oxford (Jeffrey) Royal Tennis Court
7:00PM Fri 24 Nov 2017 Royal Tennis Court - old

Royal Tennis Court Seacourt
7:00PM Fri 24 Nov 2017 Leamington hourly

Leamington Oxford (Marshall)
6:30PM Fri 1 Dec 2017 Oxford

Oxford (Jeffrey) Petworth House
6:30PM Fri 1 Dec 2017 Holyport

Holyport Oratory
6:30PM Fri 1 Dec 2017 Hatfield

Hatfield House MURTC
6:30PM Fri 8 Dec 2017 Hatfield

Hatfield House Newmarket
7:00PM Sat 13 Jan 2018 MURTC COVID

MURTC Leamington
6:00PM Thu 18 Jan 2018 Wellington alt

Wellington Seacourt
6:00PM Thu 25 Jan 2018 Oratory



Oratory Holyport
6:00PM Fri 26 Jan 2018 Moreton Morrell

Moreton Morrell Leamington
6:30PM Fri 26 Jan 2018 MURTC COVID

MURTC Hatfield House
7:00PM Fri 2 Feb 2018 Seacourt

Seacourt Oxford (Jeffrey)
6:00PM Thu 8 Feb 2018 Oratory

Oratory Oxford (Marshall)
12:00PM Sat 10 Feb 2018 Newmarket

Newmarket Moreton Morrell
4:30PM Sat 10 Feb 2018 Seacourt

Petworth House Wellington
11:00AM Sat 17 Feb 2018 Newmarket

Newmarket Leamington
6:30PM Fri 23 Feb 2018 Hatfield

Hatfield House Holyport
6:30PM Fri 23 Feb 2018 Oxford

Oxford (Marshall) Leamington
7:00PM Fri 23 Feb 2018 Seacourt

Seacourt Royal Tennis Court
6:30PM Fri 9 Mar 2018 Hatfield

Hatfield House Oratory
4:30PM Sat 10 Mar 2018 Seacourt

Petworth House Seacourt
4:30PM Sun 11 Mar 2018 Holyport

Holyport MURTC
6:00PM Fri 16 Mar 2018 Holyport

Holyport Moreton Morrell
6:30PM Fri 16 Mar 2018 Oxford

Oxford (Jeffrey) Wellington
12:00PM Sat 24 Mar 2018 Newmarket

Newmarket Hatfield House
11:00AM Sun 25 Mar 2018 Leamington hourly

Leamington MURTC
6:00PM Thu 29 Mar 2018 Wellington alt

Wellington Royal Tennis Court
4:30PM Sat 31 Mar 2018 Oxford

Petworth House Oxford (Jeffrey)



7:00PM Fri 6 Apr 2018 Royal Tennis Court - old

Royal Tennis Court Oxford (Jeffrey)
4:30PM Sat 14 Apr 2018 Petworth

Petworth House Royal Tennis Court
10:00AM Sun 15 Apr 2018 Oratory

Oratory Hatfield House
6:00PM Sun 22 Apr 2018 Moreton Morrell

Moreton Morrell Oxford (Marshall)
7:00PM Fri 27 Apr 2018 Leamington hourly

Leamington Newmarket
7:00PM Sat 28 Apr 2018 Oxford

Oxford (Marshall) Newmarket
6:30PM Fri 4 May 2018 MURTC COVID

MURTC Oratory
4:00PM Sun 3 Jun 2018 - Semifinal Leamington hourly

Leamington Royal Tennis Court
7:00PM Thu 14 Jun 2018 - Semifinal Seacourt

Seacourt Oxford (Marshall)
5:00PM Sat 30 Jun 2018 - Final Seacourt

Seacourt Leamington
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